SF No.455, Plot No.12, Rajiv Gandhi Nagar, 
Silhurajapuram, Virudunagar, Tirunelveli, 
Madhurai, Tamilnadu-626ta9. ...Defendants 

Please lake lhe summons in lhe above O.A. No. 
877 of 2025 filed by lhe Applicanl for Recovery of 
money of money of Rs. 25,71,814.29 (Rupees 
Twenty Five Lakhs Seventy One Thousand 
Eight Hundred Fourteen and Twenty Nine 
Paisa Only) againsl you. The Hon'ble Tribunal 
ordered summons lo you by way of paper 
publication and posled matter to 06/04/2026. 
In accordance wilh sub-section (4) of section 19 of 
lheAct, you, lhe defendants are directed as under,